Recall of SCOTT Speedster 2014 Road Bikes due to Fall Hazard

June 10th, 2014

In cooperation with national recall authorities, SCOTT recalls certain Scott Speedster 2014 road bikes. Consumers should stop using recalled products immediately unless otherwise instructed. It is illegal to resell or attempt to resell a recalled consumer product.



Images of all affected bikes

Concerned Products:

2014 SCOTT Speedster with affected Forks		
Article Number	Bicycle Model Name	Potentially Affected Serial Number Range (Printed on Bicycle Frame)
234119	Speedster 30 (CD20)	
234120	Speedster 40 (CD18)	AS30500001-AS30504930
234121	Speedster 40 (27)	AS30700001-AS30704651
234188	Contessa Speedster 25 (30)	AS30900001-AS30903278
234189	Contessa Speedster 35 (27)	AS31100001-AS31103744
235495	Speedster 35 (CD20) (ASP)	AS40101604-AS40105463
235496	Speedster 45 (CD18) (ASP)	

Speedster models that are not listed above or that are not within the above mentioned serial numbers are not affected by this recall.

Units Sold: About 8'000 worldwide.

Hazard: The steerer tube in the front fork can break, creating a possible fall hazard.

Incidents: SCOTT has received 1 report of a fork breaking. No injuries have been reported.

Sold at: Authorized SCOTT dealers worldwide from about August 2013 and to May 2014.

Made in: Cambodia

Remedy: Consumers in possession of a recalled SCOTT Speedster should immediately stop using

the bicycle and return it to an authorized SCOTT dealer for a free replacement of the

fork.

FAQ:













Consumer Contact:

For additional information, please contact SCOTT at recall@scott-sports.com or call +1 888-607-8365 ext 2012 (USA) or +41 264 60 19 00 (Others).